
 

Product Change Notification  
Current Date: 28-Jun-2017 

TE Connectivity  
Product Change Notification: E-17-008639-C PCN Date: 27-JUN-17 

Customer: TTI Inc(0000139702) Location: WORLDWIDE  Agreement: Agreement Unknown 
 

 
TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 

Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).  

 
General Product Description:  

Metrimate Connector Square Grid Pin and Socket Headers 
 

 
Description of Changes  

The following part numbers are being obsoleted (obsolete status). If there are suggested TE Connectivity substitute part numbers or alternate part numbers, they are shown 
below with any significant difference described. Please verify that all substitute or alternate part numbers provided below are suitable for your specific application- Drawings 
are available via TE.com.  

 

 
Reason for Cancellation:  
The part numbers shown on PCN E-17-008639 will not be discontinued as the PCN states. All of the part numbers shown on E-17-008639 will remain active. 

 

 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified:  



Part Number 
Part Discontinued 

per PCN 
Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

1-206763-1 YES 
      

1-206763-3 YES 
      

1-207158-0 YES 
      

1-207444-1 YES 
      

1-207534-0 YES 
      

207120-8 YES 
      

207121-9 YES 
      

207158-8 YES 
      

207441-7 YES 
      

207444-8 YES 
      

207526-8 YES 
      

207526-9 YES 
      

207528-7 YES 
      

207528-9 YES 
       

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.  

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:  

Drawing Number  Related Part Number  Customer Part Number  Current Revision  New Revision  

206763 1-206763-1, 1-206763-3  TYC1-206763-3  AA 
 

207120 207120-8  TYC207120-8  S2 
 

207121 207121-9  TYC207121-9  Y2 
 

207158 1-207158-0  TYC1-207158-0  V 
 

207441 207441-7  
 

N 
 

207444 207444-8, 1-207444-1  
 

L 
 

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-206763-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-206763-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-207158-0
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-207444-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-207534-0
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207120-8
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207121-9
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207158-8
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207441-7
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207444-8
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207526-8
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207526-9
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207528-7
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207528-9
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=206763
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=207120
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=207121
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=207158
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=207441
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=207444


207526 207526-8  TYC207526-8  N 
 

207528 207528-9, 207528-7  
 

M 
 

207534 1-207534-0  TYC1-207534-0  N 
  

Customer:    TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd.( 1407161 ) Location:    Kowloon Bay Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

1-206763-3 YES 
       

 

 
 

Customer:    TTI Inc( 1281288 ) Location:    Fort Worth Agreement Number:    TTI002 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

207121-9 YES 
      

207441-7 YES 
       

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.  

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:  

Drawing Number  Related Part Number  Customer Part Number  Current Revision  New Revision  

207121 207121-9  
 

Y2 
 

207441 207441-7  
 

N 
  

 

Customer:    TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd.( 2771300 ) Location:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=207526
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=207528
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=207534
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-206763-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207121-9
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207441-7
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=207121
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=207441


Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

1-206763-3 YES 
      

207528-7 YES 
       

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.  

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:  

Drawing Number  Related Part Number  Customer Part Number  Current Revision  New Revision  

206763 1-206763-3  
 

AA 
 

207528 207528-7  
 

M 
  

 

Customer:    TTI Inc( 168830 ) Location:    Fort Worth Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

1-206763-1 YES 
      

1-206763-3 YES 
      

207121-9 YES 
      

207441-7 YES 
       

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.  

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:  

Drawing Number  Related Part Number  Customer Part Number  Current Revision  New Revision  

206763 1-206763-3  
 

AA 
  

 

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-206763-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207528-7
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=206763
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=207528
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-206763-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-206763-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207121-9
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207441-7
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=206763


Customer:    TTI Inc.( 3057778 ) Location:    Olching Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

1-206763-3 YES 
 

TYC1-206763-3 
    

1-207158-0 YES 
 

TYC1-207158-0 
    

1-207444-1 YES 
      

1-207534-0 YES 
 

TYC1-207534-0 
    

207121-9 YES 
 

TYC207121-9 
    

207158-8 YES 
 

TYC207158-8 
    

207444-8 YES 
 

TYC207444-8 
    

207526-8 YES 
 

TYC207526-8 
    

207526-9 YES 
 

TYC207526-9 
     

 

 
 

Customer:    Tti Inc( 3065242 ) Location:    Maisach-Gernlinden Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

1-206763-1 YES 
      

1-207158-0 YES 
      

207444-8 YES 
       

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.  

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:  

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-206763-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-207158-0
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-207444-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-207534-0
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207121-9
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207158-8
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207444-8
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207526-8
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207526-9
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-206763-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-207158-0
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207444-8


Drawing Number  Related Part Number  Customer Part Number  Current Revision  New Revision  

206763 1-206763-1  
 

AA 
 

207158 1-207158-0  
 

V 
 

207444 207444-8  
 

L 
  

 

Customer:    TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd.( 2771300 ) Location:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

1-206763-3 YES 
      

207528-7 YES 
       

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.  

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:  

Drawing Number  Related Part Number  Customer Part Number  Current Revision  New Revision  

206763 1-206763-3  
 

AA 
 

207528 207528-7  
 

M 
  

 

Customer:    TTI Inc.( 1305175 ) Location:    Maisach-Gernlinden Agreement Number:    TTI001 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

1-206763-1 YES 
      

1-206763-3 YES 
 

TYC1-206763-3 
    

1-207158-0 YES 
 

TYC1-207158-0 
    

1-207444-1 YES 
      

1-207534-0 YES 
 

TYC1-207534-0 
    

http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=206763
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=207158
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=207444
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-206763-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207528-7
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=206763
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=207528
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-206763-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-206763-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-207158-0
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-207444-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-207534-0


207120-8 YES 
 

TYC207120-8 
    

207121-9 YES 
 

TYC207121-9 
    

207158-8 YES 
 

TYC207158-8 
    

207441-7 YES 
      

207444-8 YES 
 

TYC207444-8 
    

207526-8 YES 
 

TYC207526-8 
    

207526-9 YES 
 

TYC207526-9 
    

207528-9 YES 
 

TYC207528-9 
     

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.  

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:  

Drawing Number  Related Part Number  Customer Part Number  Current Revision  New Revision  

206763 1-206763-3  TYC1-206763-3  AA 
 

207120 207120-8  TYC207120-8  S2 
 

207121 207121-9  TYC207121-9  Y2 
 

207158 1-207158-0  TYC1-207158-0  V 
 

207441 207441-7  
 

N 
 

207444 1-207444-1  
 

L 
 

207526 207526-8  TYC207526-8  N 
 

207528 207528-9  TYC207528-9  M 
 

207534 1-207534-0  TYC1-207534-0  N 
  

 

 

 

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207120-8
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207121-9
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207158-8
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207441-7
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207444-8
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207526-8
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207526-9
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207528-9
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=206763
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=207120
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=207121
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=207158
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=207441
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=207444
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=207526
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=207528
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=207534

